The study employed the use of purposive sampling method to select five areas in the study area, these 

include: five selected areas in Ado Ekiti, and the selected areas include: Odo-Ado Area; Ajilosun Area; 

Adebayo Area; Housing Area and Olorunda Area. Simple random sampling technique was use to administered a 

total of One hundred and twenty five (125) copies of questionnaire in which each area got 25 copies of 

questionnaire. 

VI. Data Analysis 

The research employed both descriptive and inferential statistical analysis techniques in order to proof 

the researcher’s validity and reliability.